

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: 2000-SKM-AQ-829 Initial certification date: 14 February 1992 Valid: 10 January 2022 – 30 September 2024

This is to certify that the management system of

Brenntag Nordic

Borupvang 5B, 2750 BALLERUP, Denmark

and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Quality Management System standard: **ISO 9001:2015**

This certificate is valid for the following scope: Sales, blending, refilling, storage and distribution of chemicals and raw materials

Place and date: Solna, 10 January 2022





For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Elektrogatan 10, 171 54, Solna, Sweden

Ann-Louise Pått Management Representative

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance Sweden AB, Elektrogatan 10, 171 54 Solna, Sweden - TEL: +46 8 587 940 00. www.dnv.se/assurance



Appendix to Certificate

Brenntag Nordic

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Brenntag Nordic A/S	Prøvestenen G-Vej 3, 2300 KØPENHAVN S., Denmark	Blending, refilling, storage and distribution of chemicals and raw materials.
Brenntag Nordic A/S	Høsten Teglværksvej 47, 4690 HASLEV, Denmark	Blending, refilling, storage and distribution of chemicals and raw materials
Brenntag Nordic A/S	Strandgade 35, 7100 VEJLE, Denmark	Sales, blending, refilling, storage and distribution of chemicals and raw materials
Brenntag Nordic A/S	Jeppe Jensensgade 30, 7100 VEJLE, Denmark	Storage of chemical
Brenntag Nordic A/S	Borupvang 5B, 2750 BALLERUP, Denmark	Sales, blending, refilling, storage and distribution of chemicals and raw materials
Brenntag Nordic A/S	Juelsmindevej 5, 4400 KALUNDBORG, Denmark	Storage of chemical
Brenntag Nordic AB	Lotsgatan 1, 392 31, KALMAR, Sweden	Blending, refilling, storage and distribution of chemicals and raw materials.
Brenntag Nordic AB	Terminalgatan 2, 211 24, MALMÖ, Sweden	Blending, refilling, storage and distribution of chemicals and raw materials
Brenntag Nordic AB	Norra Bangatan 38, 718 21, FRÖVI, Sweden	Blending, refilling, storage and distribution of chemicals and raw materials
Brenntag Nordic AB	Vevgatan 2, 503 08, BORÅS, Sweden	Sales, blending, refilling, storage and distribution of chemicals and raw materials
Brenntag Nordic AB	Landsvägen 52, 172 63, SUNDBYBERG, Sweden	Sales of chemicals and raw materials
Brenntag Nordic AB	Koksgatan 18, 202 11, MALMÖ, Sweden	Blending, refilling, storage and distribution of chemicals and raw materials
Brenntag Nordic AB	Hyllie Stationstorg 31, 215 32, MALMÖ, Sweden	Sales of chemicals and raw materials
Brenntag Nordic Oy	Äyritie 16, 01510 VANTAA, Finland	Sales, blending, refilling, storage and distribution of chemicals and raw materials
Brenntag Nordic AS	Kalnesveien 1, 1712 GRÅLUM, Norway	Sales and distribution of chemicals and raw materials

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance Sweden AB, Elektrogatan 10, 171 54 Solna, Sweden - TEL: +46 8 587 940 00. www.dnv.se/assurance